PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4761261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVIN SUFER	11/30/2016
ANTHONY LEMIRE	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOWWEE GROUP LTD.		
Street Address:	92 GRANVILLE ROAD, ENERGY PLAZA		
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR, TST EAST		
City:	HONG KONG		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15786285	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12808.0156FPU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY A. SEBALD	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Sebald/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_12808_0156FPU1#page1.tif source=Assignment_12808_0156FPU1#page2.tif

PATENT 504714539 REEL: 044539 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Davin SUFER of 40 Dufferin Road, Montreal, H3X 2X6, Canada, citizen of Canada and the USA

Anthony LEMIRE of 16 Saulnier, Montreal, Quebec, H9C 2X4 Canada, citizen of Canada

hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in

INTERACTIVE LOOM

the subject matter of which is described in US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/409,403 filed on October 18, 2016 (and other applications, in any country or jurisdiction claiming priority from them or equivalent to them, containing the above subject matter); and is described in a specification executed by us Preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefore on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS.

WowWee Group Ltd. of 92 Granville Road, Energy Plaza, 3rd Floor, TST East, Hong Kong

a Hong Kong corporation, , hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them, and the right to claim priority of said inventions and applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to ATENT the said

REEL: 044539 FRAME: 0912

Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empoIr said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor, and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

			and the second	atemperature.
Davin SUFER		Signature		Date Nov 30, 2416
Witness	Name		Signature/	
	Makin		an///	
			10 -	
Anthony LEMIRE		Signature	42000	Date NOV 30 1016
				% • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Witness	Name		Signature/	
	PRMAN OK HIKIAN		and the	no-

PATENT REEL: 044539 FRAME: 0913